UNOFFICIAL COPY

R

g g of: 0404214165 .
H(C a 50(9(0%&5 L--T(L [‘g\j?gene "Qene" Moore Fee: 3300

Cook County Recorder of Deeds ot
Date: 02/11/2004 11116 AM Pg 10

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Modification Fee: $950.00

Purpose of Modificatiin:

TO MODIFY THE INTERESU<RATE FROM 5.250% TO 4.375%; TO EXTEND THE MATURITY DATE FROM
SEPTEMBER 1, 2042 TC J2AWNVARY 1, 2044; TO MODIFY THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST PAYMENT
FROM $870.45 TO $765.17; TO REMOVE MORTGAGE INSURANCE; TQ MCODIFY THE ORIGINAL
MORTGAGE TO ALLOW FOR AN ADD.TIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS; AND TO PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL

ADVANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF $575.00-

This Loan Modlflcatlon ﬁ}g{eement (hereinafter referred s s, "Modification") made and entered into this
day of 2004 by and bonveen MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB

of the

County of DuPage and State of lllinois (FKA MidAmerica Federzi Savings Bank), and hereinafter referred to as
"MidAmerica" and MYNOR L GUERRA, AN UNMARRIED PERS/M

(hereinafter referred to collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the propeity located at
1524 S SANGAMON #416 CHICAGO, IL 60607 and legally described as follows:
PARCEL 1: UNIT 416-5 IN THE UNIVERSITY VILLAGE LOFTS CONDOMTNJUM AS DELINEATED AND

DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCE!L\OF REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 AND 4 AND OUTLOTS A AND B AND PART OF OUTLOT C IN BLOCK 3 OF UNIVERSITY
VILLAGE, BEING A SUBDIVSION IN THE WORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWWSHI2 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT  THIREOF
RECORDED DECEMBER 18, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 0021409249, IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS TOGETHER
WITH ALL RIGHTS APPURTENANT TO THE FCREGOING PROPERTY PURSUANT TO THE CERTAIN
NONEXCLUSIVE AERIAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 26, 2001 AND RECORDED JUNE 28,
2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER (0010571142.

P(?EﬁAT# DESCRi%’IéISgZCé)g’Bg\BJSB OON LAST PAGE)

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of

ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE AND NO/100 Dollars ( $174,485.00 )
evidenced by a Note ("Note”) and Mortgage both dated ayqusT 27, 2002 , Said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of ook County, 71LLINOIS

as Document Number 50205557175 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a

part of this Modification;
M1294 9/01 Page

IO Lo
*01 129451

ook 233-CT1




0404214165 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutual consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note and Mortgage
of said indebtedness;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

IT IS AGREED THAT AS OF THE DATE OF THIS MODIFICATION, THE UNPBAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE QOF SAID INDEBTEDNESS IS One
Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen and 36/100 DOLLARS (5172,714.36).

THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DATED 08/27/02 SHALL BE MODIFIED TO PROVIDE FCR AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE QF FUNDS NOT TO
EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF Five Hundred Seventy Five and Nc/100 DOLLARS ($575.00).

MIDAMERICA WILL FUND AN ADDITICNAL ADVANCE OF Five Hundred Seventy Five and No/100 DOLLARS ({$575.00) WHICH
SHALL INCREASE THE/UNPAID PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF SUCE INDEBTEDNESS TO One Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Two
Hundred Eighty Nine ard 36/100 DOLLARS ($173,289.36).

THE BORROWERS DC HEREBY AMEN[D-AND MODIFY THE NOTE AND MORTGAGE DESCRIBED ABOVE BY SPECIFICALLY AMENDING CERTAIN
SECTICNS RELATING TQ INTEREST, TAYMENTS, ADJUSTALE RATE CHANGES, AND PREPAYMENT PENALTY (AS APPLICABLE) OF THE
NOTE AS FOLLOWS:

AS OF 01/01/04, THE MODIFIED INTERES' RaTZ  ON THE LOAN WILL BE 4.375%. UNTIL THE NEXT INTEREST RATE CHANGE DATE.

THE ADJUSTABLE INTEREST RATE MAY CHANGE Ok 01,01/07, AND ON THAT DATE EVERY 12TH MONTH THEREAFTER. EACH DATE ON
WHICH THE ADJUSTABLE RATE COULD CHANGE IS CAILET A "CHANGE DATE". THE INTEREST RATE THE BORROWERS ARE REQUIRED
TC PAY AT THE NEXT CHANGE DATE WILL NOT BE GREAUEP TAAN 6.375%, OR LESS THAN 2.750%. THEREAFTER, BORROWER
INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE INCREASED OR DECREASEL ON ANY SINGLE CHANGE DATE BY MORE THAN TWO PERCENTAGE POINTS
{2.00%) FROM THE RATE OF INTEREST THE BORROWERS HAVE FEEN PAYING FOR THE PRECEDING TWELVE MONTHS. THE BORROWERS
INTEREST RATE WILL NEVER BE GREATER THAN 10.375%. CALCOLATTON CF CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE SHALL BE ACCORDING
TO THE TERMS OF THE NOTE.

THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST DAYMENT BASED ON THE RATE INDICATED ALOVE WILL BE $765.17. THE BORROWERS SHALL MAKE
THE NEW MODIFIED PAYMENTS ON THE FIRST DAY OF EACH MONTH BEGINNING ON 02/01/04.

1T TS AGREED THAT ALL SUMS OWED UNDER THE NOTE WILL BE BPAID NO LATER THAW 1/01/44 (THE MATURITY DATE} AND THE
MATURITY DATE UNDER ALL THE LOAN DOCUMENTS WILL BE DEEMED 01/01/44. TO TRE TATRNT THE TERMS, CONDITICNS AND
PROVISIONS OF THIS MCDIFICATION DIFFER FROM OR ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE NOTE, MOLTGAGE, OR OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
EXECUTED BY THE BORROWERS, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATLO4 SHALL CONTROL AND GOVERN.

In all respects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect, and
the undersigned promises to pay said said indebtedness as herein stated and to perform
all of the obligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein revised.

Executed, sealed and delivered this _6th day of January , 2004 .
BORROWER (S)_
Pr il st )
By: . ﬁ’f}’ﬂﬂﬁ“’j ;/gt-é-’i-"’(.f*'"k, By:

MYNOR L GUERRA

M1294 9/01 Page 2 of 3




0404214165 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINDIS )
S

COUNTY OF

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
MYNOR L GUERRA
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and that  he
signed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: %ﬂll %‘0 OFFIC'AL SEAL

KAREN CLARK
H AREN C/AZ( 3 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF KLLINOIS

LENDER:

MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.:

LI

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) S8
COUNTY OF )
THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said‘coarty and state aforesald do hereby certify, that
I\ﬂ ane ];hVL‘s , percorally known to me to be the 5246‘1[
Vice  President of Mj America  Bank, fsb., a _national  banking  corporation  and
o Za e , the Asit. 3zcretary of said corporation and

personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are sukseribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as suci Qﬁﬁ’ Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the _ ({ <] Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to, Le affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN UNDER AND AND SEAL THIS DAY OF
h . g { 2 OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public kQ"““‘" < - ARLEAN FUDALA
— . Notary Public - Siale of HHlinois

My Commission Expires: //t /s T 4 7 My Commission Expires Nov 15. 2007
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN TC:
Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsb.
Mid America Bank, fsb. 1823 Centre Point Circle
1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.O. Box 3142
Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142 Naperville, lllinois 60566-7142

M12949/01 Pages 3 oF 3




0404214165 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFEICIAL COPY

GAL DESCRIPTION (con't)

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "G" TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM FOR THE UNIVERSITY VILLAGE LOFTS DATES MARCH
4TH, 2003 AND RECORDED MARCH 7, 2003 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 00030322530 AS
AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVDED PRERCENTAGE INTEREST
IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE A4-5, AS
DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE AFQORESAID PLAT OF SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE
AFORESAID DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0030322530, AS AMENDED
FRCM TIME TC TIME.

104108 (rev 0199)

e i, Jra—



