UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY Dock. 2222013497 Fee: $98.00
AND AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk
ANTHONY COSCA Date: 08/08/2022 04:04 PM Pg: 1 of 4
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION
P.O. BOX 8820

DAYTON, OH 45482

0005759111
MYNOR L GUERRA
PO Date: 07/29/202Z

FOR PROTECTION 7~ OWNER, THIS
RELEASE SHALL BE-¢'c®D WITH THE
RECORDER OR THE Tr.G'STRAR OF
TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THc MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

THIS CERTIFIES that a certain mortgage eyecuted by

MYNOR L GUERRA, MARRIED TO MARISOL G'JERRA
to MIDAMERICA BANK, FSB dated August 27, 2002 zalling for the original principal sum of dollars ($174,485.00),
and recorded in Mortgage Record , page and/or insti'vment # 0020955175, of the records in the office of the
Recorder of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, more particularly described as follows, to wit:

1524 S SANGAMON UNIT 416, CHICAGO IL - 60607

Tax Parcel No. 17202280098001, 17205000110000

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A.

is hereby fully released and satisfied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its corporate hand-ard s2al by its proper officers, they
being thereto duly authorized, this 8th day of Auqust, 2022.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUCCESSOR BY MERGER NATIONAL CITY EAMA GEM MIDAMERICA

BANK, FSB

WENDY M HAIRE
lts VICE PRESIDENT

By

IL_REL



2222013497 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0005759111

MYNOR L GUERRA

State of OHIO )
County of MONTGOMERY COUNTY ) SS:

Before me, the undersigrsd, a Notary Public in and for said County and State this 8th day of August, 2022 ,
personally appeared WEND'/ V. HAIRE, VICE PRESIDENT, of

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCA.TION SUCCESSOR BY MERGER NATIONAL CITY BANK SBM MIDAMERICA
BANK FSB

who as such officers for and on its behali ackricwledged the execution of the foregoing instrument.

SR Fgx,  COREY WELLMAN
: .:.‘!,,_\‘\_\"//T/ff{ﬁz_‘ NOTARY PURLIC

:3'.3 il TN AND FOR

T i #"1  TIE STATE OF OTIO

K i th Y

LMY COMMISSION EXPIRES
* APRIL 21, 2025

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Pubic
COREY WEI LidAN
My commission expii2s 4/21/2025

IL_REL



2222013497 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MYNOR L GUERRA
0005759111
PO Date: 07/29/2022

EXHIBIT A

**THIS INSTRUMEINT ALSO RELEASES LOAN MODIFICATION RECORDED ON 02-
11-2004 AS INSTRUMF-NT NUMBER 0404214165.**  PARCEL 1:  UNIT 416-S IN
THE UNIVERSITY VILLAC: LOFTS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND
DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL
OF REAL ESTATE: THAT PARI O THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 20 TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION
OF THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH HALSTED STXEET, AS A 66.00 FOOT RIGHT-OF-
WAY, AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH PLACE (WRIGHT STREET); THENCE
SOUTH 01 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 53 SECONDS EAST ALONG AN ASSUMED
BEARING, BEING SAID WEST LINE 575.01 FEET TO THE INVZRSECTION OF SAID
WEST LINE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN
RAILROAD; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 776.11 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF
VACATED SOUTH SANGAMON STREET (PER DOCUMENT NUMBERS 94763032
AND 0010238993, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUING SOUTH 88 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST ALONG
SAID NORTH LINE 280.74 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH
MORGAN STREET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 25 SECONDS
WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE 152.79 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID RAILROAD; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 25
MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST ALONG LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE 194.33



2222013497 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FEET TO A POINT ON A CURVE; THENCE SOUTHERLY 112.60 FEET ALONG THE
ARC OF A NON-TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 54.00
FEET, ANC WHOSE CHORD BEARS SOUTH 69 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 47
SECONDS EAST 93.28 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID VACATED
SOUTH SANGANMCH. STREET; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 43
SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE 117.97 FEET, TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COC« COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TOGETHER WITH ALL RIGHTS
APPURTENANT TO THE FOREGOING PROPERTY PURSUANT TO THAT CERTAIN
NONEXCLUSIVE AERIAL EASEMIZNT-AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 26, 2001, AND
RECORDED JUNE 28, 2011 AS DOCYMENT NUMBER 0010571142, WHICH
SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT G TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
FOR THE UNIVERSITY VILLAGE LOFTS DATED JUNE 21, 2002, AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0020697460, AS AMENDED FROM TIME-7O TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMOMN ELEMENTS. PARCEL 2:
THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE 2-4S, AS DELINEATED
AND DEFINED ON THE AFORESAID PLAT OF SURVEY AYTACHED TO THE
AFORESAID DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMREF. 0020697460,
AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. THE MORTGAGOR ALSO HERe3Y, GRANTS
TO THE MORTGAGEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RICHT AND
EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN, THE
RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT SET FORTH IN THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM.  THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL
RIGHTS, EASEMENTS AND COVENANTS, PROVISIONS, AND RESERVATIONS
CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS
OF SAID DECLARATION WERE RECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.



